ONO O WN -

W WWWWWWWNDNDNNDNNNDNNDNDN 222 A A aaaa A
NOoO OO, WN_2O0ODOONOOOOPR,WN-_2ODOONOOOORA,WN-~O O

SUPPLEMENTAL PUBLIC AGENDA
ALABAMA BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS

August 19, 2009
10:00 a.m.

| PUBLIC MINUTES OF JULY 15, 2009

| ENDORSEMENT

Name

Kelly Lynn Adams

Neal Kumar Agarwal

Philip Almalouf

Stephanie Jeanine Anderson
Scott Alan Asher

Lillian C. Azih

* Olasimbo M. Babatope

* Elizabeth Ann Beierle
Gregory Benke

Kevin Patrick Bevis
Katsiaryna Chuprasava
Joseph David Clay
Kathleen Joanne Wild Click
* Bryant Thomas Conger Jr.
Sally Ann Cooper

* Steven Thomas Coppock
Damon Michael Cox

* Jason DelLeon

Felix Ricardo Dulanto
Leesha Michelle Ellis-Cox

* Benjamin Steven Favis
Kim-Ngan Pham Fellman
Augustin Gilbert Romero Flores
* Donald Lyle Gates

Keith Martin Harrigill

* Alexis Anne Harris Snead
* James Francis Hart
Nahidh Waleed Hasaniya
Matthew Wallace Ison
Brian Ray James

Jacob Fant Kidder

David Dong Keun Kim
Keith Anthony Knigge
Prudence Yurie Knigge

* Steven Charles Kronlage
Sahibzada Usman Latif
Jonathan Scott Leibig

ABME Public Agenda

Medical School Endor. With
Nova Southeastern University College of Medicine NBOME/FLEX/FL
St. Christophers College of Medicine USMLE
University of Damascus USMLE
Medical U of South Carolina College of Medicine USMLE/SC
UASOM Birmingham USMLE/AL
Indiana University School of Medicine Indianapolis USMLE/AL
University of Ibadan USMLE/GA
U of North Dakota SOM & Health Sciences USMLE/FL
University of South Alabama College of Medicine USMLE
UASOM Birmingham USMLE/AL
Belarussian State Medical University USMLE
UASOM Birmingham USMLE
University of Tennessee Memphis COM USMLE
Medical College of Georgia School of Medicine USMLE/AL
Philadelphia College of Osteopathic Medicine NBOME/NC
St. Christophers/St. Matthews U(Grand Caymen) USMLE
University of Michigan Medical School USMLE/MI
University of lowa College of Medicine USMLE
Universidad Nacional Mayor De San Marcos USMLE
University of NC School at Chapel Hill SOM USMLE/GA
Med Col of Georgia/Spartan Health Sciences Univ.  USMLE
Tufts University School of Medicine USMLE

U of the East Ramon Magsaysay Memorial Med Ctr USMLE

Loma Linda University School Of Medicine USMLE/SC
Tulane University School of Medicine FLEX/CA

Brody SOM at East Carolina University NBME/USMLE/NC
Lake Erie College of Osteopathic Medicine NBOME

Kuwait University FLEX/CA
University of Tennessee Memphis COM USMLE/AL
UASOM Birmingham USMLE/AL
University of Mississippi School of Medicine USMLE/LA

State U of NYat Buffalo SOM & Biomedical Science USMLE/NY
Lake Erie College of Osteopathic Medicine COMLEX
Lake Erie College of Osteopathic Medicine COMLEX
LA State University School of Medicine New Orleans USMLE/LA

Khyber Medical College University of Peshawar USMLE
College of Medicine University of Arkansas USMLE
1 August 19, 2009



38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

Shaoying Li

* Melvyn Vanroy Mahon

Salman lhsan Mian

Jeffrey Lee Moore Jr.

Allison Cox Newman

John Robert Newman

* Valerie Denise Knight Pasche
Vivekananda Pattabiraman
Lauren Cronenberg Self

* Bruce Elliott Smith

Jason Henry Smith

Linda Kay Apperley Stout

Joni Corine Stuart

* Cynthia Shearn Tainsh

William Jefferson Terry Jr.

* Steven Wayne Tincher

Bilal Aijaz

Ann Marie Arciniegas-Bernal
Barney Bryan Beaver

Amanda D. Overgaard Benaderet
Caitlin Kennedy Carney
Kimberly Anne Willis Coates
Kimberley Germaine Edge
James David Ferguson

Brian Zach Fowler

Ralph Charles Gallo

Thomas Edward Joseph Gayeski
Zehra Haider

Martin Michel Hajjar

Tamara Suzanne Merriam Hudson
Jennifer Leigh Hughes

John Daniel Hunter Il

Brett Melvin Jakaitis

Elena Maria Llivina

Michael August Long

Kenneth Charles McCollough Jr.
Nadia McKitty

Shweta Mehta

Mark Allen Moseley Jr.

Krishna Nagendran

Iris Yolanda Navarro Millan
Torrence Nicholson

Kisani Mary Ogwaro

Nilesh Prahlad Patel

Jason Andrew Pates

Kerry Daniel Payne

Stephen Mark Robert

Jyoti Sachin Samant

Vishal S. Shah

George Andrew Wellington Smith

ABME Public Agenda

Beiging Medical University

Howard University College of Medicine

Medical College of Georgia School of Medicine
Edward Via Virginia College of Osteopathic Med
Mercer University School of Medicine

Mercer University School of Medicine

Brody School of Medicine at East Carolina Univ
Bangalore Medical College Bangalore University
University of South Alabama College of Medicine
University of Texas Medical School at San Antonio
Medical College of Georgia School of Medicine
University of Texas Medical School at San Antonio
Virginia Commonwealth University School of Med
W arren Alpert Medical School of Brown University
University of South Alabama College of Medicine
University of Texas Medical School at Galveston
Aga Khan Medical College Aga Khan University
UASOM Birmingham

Kirksville College of Osteopathic Medicine

Indiana University School of Medicine Indianapolis
University of Vermont College of Medicine

TX A&M University Health Science Center COM
UASOM Birmingham

University of Oklahoma Health Science Center
University of Maryland School of Medicine
Temple University School of Medicine

University of Rochester School of Medicine

Aga Khan Medical College Aga Khan University
University of Aleppo

Instituto Universitario De Ciencias De La Salud
University of Louisville School of Medicine
UASOM Birmingham

Medical College of Georgia School of Medicine
Tulane University School of Medicine

Brody School of Med at East Carolina University
UASOM Birmingham

American University of The Caribbean

Kasturba Medical College Manipal University
College of Medicine University of Arkansas

Sri Ramachandran Med Col & Research Institute
Universidad Autonoma De Guadalajara

Tulane University School of Medicine

UASOM Birmingham

W ake Forest University School of Medicine
Uniformed Services University of Health Sciences
Mercer University School of Medicine

College of Medicine University of Arkansas

K.J. Somaiya Medical College

Pune Univ Rural Medical Col of Pravara Med Trust
University of The West Indies Jamaica

USMLE
NBME/MD
USMLE/AL
COMLEX
USMLE/AL
USMLE/AL
USMLE/NY
USMLE
USMLE/SC
NBME/TX
USMLE/SC
USMLE/SD
USMLE/AL
NBME/MA
USMLE/AL
USMLE
USMLE/MN
USMLE/MI
NBOME/OH
USMLE/AL
USMLE
FLEX/TX
USMLE
USMLE/OK
USMLE/GA
NBME/PA
NBME/NY
USMLE/MN
FLEX/OH
USMLE/AL
USMLE/AL
USMLE/AL
USMLE/AL
FLEX/LA
USMLE
USMLE/AL
USMLE/OH
USMLE
USMLE/AL
USMLE
USMLE
USMLE/AL
USMLE/AL
USMLE/NC
USMLE/NVA
USMLE/SC
USMLE/AR
USMLE/FL
USMLE/CA
FLEX/MD

August 19, 2009
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ENDORSEMENT MISCELLANEOUS

(621) 1. Kyle Herron, M.D., Homewood

1] LIMITED LICENSE

Name

Scott Bradley Argo
Jennifer Zelvis Ashe
Puneet Bandi

Joshua David Bell
Zachary Michael Boylan
Erica Reshae Day
Jonathan Dean

Jason Anthony Ham

* Erica Racquel Jones
Rajit Kaushal

Noah Thomas Lott

Brian Clark Richards
Tommie Matthew Robinson Il
Jennifer Baldridge Sholes
Victoria Lee Sloan
Patricio Alejandro Valle

Medical School

UASOM Birmingham

American University of The Caribbean

JSS Medical College

UASOM Tuscaloosa

UASOM Birmingham

Meharry Medical College School of Medicine
UASOM Birmingham

UASOM Birmingham

Meharry Medical College School of Medicine
Indira Gandhi Medical College

UASOM Birmingham

Lake Erie College of Osteopathic Medicine
UASOM Birmingham

UASOM Birmingham

TXTech University Health Sciences Center SOM
Universidad De Chile

v PHYSICIAN ASSISTANTS / ADVANCE PRACTICE NURSES

(2) Cover Sheet

P.A. License
Name

Douglas Mark Hoskins
Candace Mothershed
Lanita M. Reid

Christina Ann Scrimpsher
Jennifer M. Stein

ABME Public Agenda

School

Easter Virginia Medical School
UAB

Long Island University
University of Texas

Florida Atlantic University

Endor. With

LL/AL
LL/AL
LL/AL
LL/AL
LL/AL
LL/AL
LL/AL
LL/AL
LL/AL
LL/AL
LL/AL
LL/AL
LL/AL
LL/AL
LL/AL

LL/AL

NCCPA

1087740
1085519
1047076
1068433

August 19, 2009



A.A. License
Name School

No A.A. License Applicants

Temporary P.A. License

Name School

Jamaal LeeGene Upshaw USAM

Temporary P.A. License to Full License

Name School

No Temporary P.A. License to Full License Applicants

P.A. Registration

NCCPA

Registered for Exam

NCCPA

(5) 1. Rachel Tanner Dockery, PA / Ekkerhard Bonatz, M.D. #23
(14) 2. Rachel Tanner Dockery, PA / William D. Krauss, D.O. #23
(23) 3. Chard Higginbotham, PA / Steven F. Johnson, M.D.

(32) 4. Douglas Mark Hoskins, PA / John D. Moorehouse, M.D.
(43) 5. Andrea Blair Moore, PA / Ekkehard Bonatz, M.D. #23

(52) 6. Andrea Blair Moore, PA / William D. Krauss, D.O. #23

(61) 7. Candace Mothershead, PA / Ekkehard Bonatz, M.D. #23
(70) 8. Chad Reaves, PA/ Judson K. Menefee, M.D. #23

(79) 9. Lanita M. Reid, PA / Michael J. Quadrini, M.D.

(88) 10. Christina Scrimpsher, PA / Michael Francis Blum, M.D. #23
(97) 11. Andrea A. Sheaffer, PA / Harry E. Studdard, M.D. Addt’l Duties

(106) 12. Kathleen D. Strickland, PA / Alex T. Hunt, M.D.
(116) 13. Kathleen D. Strickland, PA / William D. Krauss, D.O. #23

(125) 14. Teresa Green Troup, PA / Joel D. Pickett, M.D. Remote site / Addt’l

Duties

(137) 15. Benny R. Wilkerson, PA / Charles Dennis Wooldridge, M.D. #23

ABME Public Agenda 4
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A.A. Registration

No AA Registration Applicants

Miscellaneous Requests / Reports

(145) 1. D. Richard Andrews, PA / Michael Cantrell, M.D. - Request consideration of
documentation of training to perform joint injections
(148) 2. Bonnie Brasseal, PA - Request clarification of supervision of administration
of chemotherapy
(152) 3. Cassie Bullock, PA / Rosa Vidal, M.D. - Letter of clarification regarding
training PA to perform deep sedation
(154) 4. Sara G. Calahan, PA / Edward Turpin, M.D. - Letter of clarification
regarding request to prescribe iron and central nervous system agents
(157) 5. Robert Cibiras, PA - Request clarification of ACLS, PALS and similar
offerings as acceptable Category 1 CME
(159) 6. Rachel Dockery, PA / Michael Blum, M.D. - Request to train PA to perform
joint injections
(160) 7. Mariane Echols / Oncology Specialties, PC - Request clarification regarding
PAs performing Ommaya Reservoir Taps
(161) 8. Ramona Hagmaier, PA / Jennifer Ronderos, M.D. - Letter of clarification
regarding use of non-ablative lasers/pulse light treatments and request for
consideration of documentation of training on Hyfrecator 2000
(168) 9. Kiristen Kurtts Lamb, PA - Request reconsideration of prescribing birth
control drugs
(169) 10. Sally Morriss, PA / Ekkehard Bonatz, M.D. - AL PA on CALL Appendix C to
RA-1728
(173) 11. Vicki Porter, PA/ C.J. Talbert, M.D. - AL PA on CALL Appendix C to RA-
1428
(177) 12. A. David Russakoff, M.D. - Request clarification of rules regarding Surgical
Tech’s scope of practice
(202) 13. Scott Tackett, PA / Connie Vereen, PA / Kenneth Dreibelbis, PA - Request
remote site privileges
(204) 14. Sherry Yoder, PA - Request clarification of rules pertaining to pharmacy
orders in hospital
(205) 15. Pharmacology Course - Request consideration for first draft of agenda
(207) 16. Pharmacology Course - Request consideration of draft outline
(233) 17. Pharmacology Course - Request clarification of questions
(234) 18. QACSC - Request consideration of draft forms
) 19. ADPH Memorandum - PAs and CRNPs ordering x-ray examinations
) 20. Advanced Practice Nurses - Unauthorized medical practice
(251) 21. L. Dwight Baker, M.D. - Laser request for Level 2 Delegates
) 22. Claudette B. Wygal, CRNP / Mark C. Cooper, M.D. - Request to train CRNP
for Joint Injections

ABME Public Agenda 5 August 19, 2009
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(Add) 23. James A. Posey, lll, M.D. / Mary Caughran, CRNP - Request for additional

skills

(Add) 24. Issues Concerning PAs and CRNPs

Physician Assistants Advisory Committee Meeting

Physician Assistants’ Advisory Committee Meeting - August 18, 2009, 5:00 p.m.

Collaborative Practice Registration

Physician

Eugene Evans
Thomas H. Cawthon
Manuel Pouparinas
Ross B. Del Fierro
Manuel Pouparinas
Cheryl McCullumsmith
Michael Proctor
Robert Gilbert
Vivian Hicks
Timothy Bode
James Walker
Mohamed Ahmed
Hugh M. Hood
Robert Gilbert
Stephen Lauten
John Jeans, Il
Munish Goyal
Michael Turner
Bruce Kent

Myron Chwe

Diane Counce
Jeffrey Milner
Shankar Das

Lori E. Kaufman
Margaret G. Barclay

CRNP

Petula Yenter Gunn
Florence P. Dyer
Charles D. Hooper
Juanita Landers
Shahla Poursaied
Delaine R Smith
Deandra Beck
Kimberly D. Buckalew
Carolyn Crawl
Kimberly Crysel
Juanita P. Landers
Bonnie J. Robertson
Anissa Thomas
Amy L. Thorton
Cynthia H. Vuyovich
Valeria Wiggins
Jadqueline C. Duke
Sharon L. Maiden
Melinda K. harden
Carol Strickland
Cheryl Hiros

David Costella
Deborah Carlisle
Amanda C. Harris
Sara V.Tew

Registration Number

7035
6957
7006
7016
7008
6977
7027
7043
6989
7049
7050
6967
7018
7042
6991
7028
7056
7066
7057
7062
7058
7020
7063
7073
7076

(406) 1. Collaborative Practice Covering Physician Registration Applicants (Scanned

under PA/APN section)

(Add) 2. Collaborative Practice Covering Physician Registration Applicants -

Supplemental List

ABME Public Agenda
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V CURRENT BUSINESS

(2) 1. Administrative Rule 540-X-3-.15, COQ Issued Without Examination

(8) 2. Administrative Rule 540-X-3-.04, Examination Requirements

(14) 3. Administrative Rule 540-X-3, Appendices A and B

(30) 4. Alabama Board of Nursing - Proposed Rule Changes

(85) 5. Board Compensation

(86) 6. Board Opinion, Dictation of Discharge Summary by a Registered Health
Information Technician * (see supplemental addendum)

(94) 7. Continuing Medical Education Requirement

(98) 8. Controlled Substances - Requirements for Distribution and Dispensing

(106) 9. FSMB - Article, Accreditation of Undergraduate Medical Education in the

Caribbean
(112) 10. FSMB - 2008/2009 Participation Report
(115) 11. Medical Licensure Commission - Website/Public Documents
(Add) 12. Board Opinion, Delegation of the History and Physical to an RN
(Add) 13. Article, Ohio Med School and Medical Board Team up to Teach
Professionalism

Vi HEARINGS
(2) ABME Hearing Schedule

(3) 1. John P. Hagler, Jr., M.D. - Show Cause Hearing on ACSC Aug. 19, 2009 1:00 p.m.

ABME Public Agenda 7 August 19, 2009
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